Voters may vote early at the Judge Black Annex thru June 6 and the satellite sites (Vienna Community
Building, Lubeck Elementary School, Mineral Wells Elementary School and Williamstown High School)
from June 2 thru June 6. The hours are 8:30 AM to 4:30 PM weekdays and 9:00 AM to 5:00 PM Saturday.

PRIMARY ELECTION JUNE 9, 2020
VOTING HOURS 6:30 A.M. TO 7:30 P.M.

These Precinct changes apply to Election Day only.

The Wood County Commission has approved the use of seven voting locations in place of the 68 polling
precincts normally used on Election Day. The seven locations will be located at the Judge Black Annex Meeting
Rooms, 315 Market Street, Parkersburg, Williamstown High School, 219 5% Street, Williamstown, Vienna
Community Building, 1605 34th St. Vienna, Mineral Wells Elementary School, 1776 Elizabeth Pike, Mineral
Wells, and Lubeck Elementary School, 206 Lubeck Rd, Parkersburg, Parkersburg High School — Jack Stephens
Gym, 2101 Dudley Avenue, Parkersburg, Kanawha Elementary 6565 Staunton Turnpike, Davisville. Every
location will be open 6:30AM to 7:30PM on Election Day. Please use the following list for your designated

precinct location.

Precinct  Old Location New Location Address

08 2101 Dudley Avenue
Parkersburg City Building PHS-Jack Stephens Gym Parkersburg

10 2101 Dudley Avenue
Good Shepherd Church PHS-Jack Stephens Gym Parkersburg

13 2101 Dudley Avenue
Jefferson Elementary Center PHS-Jack Stephens Gym Parkersburg

16 2101 Dudley Avenue
PHS/Cafeteria PHS-Jack Stephens Gym Parkersburg

19 2101 Dudley Avenue
Emmanuel Baptist Church PHS-Jack Stephens Gym Parkersburg

27 2101 Dudley Avenue
Criss Elementary School/Gym PHS-Jack Stephens Gym Parkersburg

2101 Dudley Avenue

29 PHS/Cafeteria PHS-Jack Stephens Gym Parkersburg

32 2101 Dudley Avenue
Madison Elementary School PHS-Jack Stephens Gym Parkersburg

33 2101 Dudley Avenue
Beechwood Presbyterian Church PHS-Jack Stephens Gym Parkersburg

34A 2101 Dudley Avenue
Van Devender Middle School PHS-Jack Stephens Gym Parkersburg

35 2101 Dudley Avenue
Pburg/Wood County Library PHS-Jack Stephens Gym Parkersburg

36 2101 Dudley Avenue
Emerson Elementary School/Gym PHS-Jack Stephens Gym Parkersburg

36B 2101 Dudley Avenue
Hamilton Middle School-Gym PHS-Jack Stephens Gym Parkersburg

37 2101 Dudley Avenue
Hamilton Middle School-Gym PHS-Jack Stephens Gym Parkersburg

37A 2101 Dudley Avenue
Criss Elementary School-Gym PHS-Jack Stephens Gym Parkersburg

38 2101 Dudley Avenue
Criss Elementary School PHS-Jack Stephens Gym Parkersburg

2101 Dudley Avenue

40 Emerson Elementary School/Gym PHS-Jack Stephens Gym Parkersburg

40A Vienna Community
Rosemar United Methodist Church Building 1605 34th Street Vienna

41 Vienna Community
Vienna Library Building 1605 34th Street Vienna



41U

42A

43A

45

45A

46

46B

47

48

49

49A

50

51

52

53

53A

54

54A

56

56A

57

57A

58

60

61

62
62A
63
63A
63B
64
67
67A
69
71
710

Vienna Library

Neale School / Gym

Neale School / Gym

Vienna Elementary School

Vienna Elementary School

Greenmont School / Gym

Greenmont School / Gym

Fellowship Baptist Church

Boaz Lions Club

MOV Regional Airport/General Aviation
Bldg.

New Hope Baptist Church
Williamstown Elementary School / Gym
Williamstown Elementary School / Gym
Williamstown City Building

Union Valley Baptist Church

Union Valley Baptist Church

Waverly VFD

Waverly VFD

D.A.V/Old Murphytown School

Red Hill United Methodist
Church/Basement

WVU-P WCE Building

WVU-P WCE Building

Kanawha Elementary School

Kanawha Elementary School

Deerwalk Volunteer Fire Department
Washington Community Building
Washington Community Building
Blennerhassett Middle School / Main Door
Blennerhassett Elementary School
Blennerhassett Middle School / Main Door
Blennerhassett Elementary School
Lubeck Elementary School / Gym

Lubeck Elementary School / Gym

PSHS Cafeteria

Fairplains Elementary School

Fairplains Elementary School

Vienna Community
Building

Vienna Community
Building

Vienna Community
Building

Vienna Community
Building

Vienna Community
Building

Vienna Community
Building

Vienna Community
Building

Vienna Community
Building

Williamstown High-New
Gym

Williamstown High-New
Gym

Vienna Community
Building

Williamstown High-New
Gym

Williamstown High-New
Gym

Williamstown High-New
Gym

Williamstown High-New
Gym

Williamstown High-New
Gym

Williamstown High-New
Gym

Williamstown High-New
Gym

Kanawha School
Kanawha School
Kanawha School
Kanawha School
Kanawha School
Kanawha School

Kanawha School

Lubeck Elementary
Lubeck Elementary
Lubeck Elementary
Lubeck Elementary
Lubeck Elementary
Lubeck Elementary
Lubeck Elementary
Lubeck Elementary
Judge Black Annex
Judge Black Annex
Judge Black Annex

1605 34th Street Vienna

1605 34th Street Vienna

1605 34th Street Vienna

1605 34th Street Vienna

1605 34th Street Vienna

1605 34th Street Vienna

1605 34th Street Vienna

1605 34th Street Vienna

219 5th Street Williamstown

219 5th Street Williamstown

1605 34th Street Vienna

219 5th Street Williamstown

219 5th Street Williamstown

219 5th Street Williamstown

219 5th Street Williamstown

219 5th Street Williamstown

219 5th Street Williamstown

219 5th Street Williamstown

6565 Staunton Turnpike
Davisville

6565 Staunton Turnpike
Davisville

6565 Staunton Turnpike
Davisville

6565 Staunton Turnpike
Davisville

6565 Staunton Turnpike
Davisville

6565 Staunton Turnpike
Davisville

6565 Staunton Turnpike
Davisville

206 Lubeck Road Lubeck
206 Lubeck Road Lubeck
206 Lubeck Road Lubeck
206 Lubeck Road Lubeck
206 Lubeck Road Lubeck
206 Lubeck Road Lubeck
206 Lubeck Road Lubeck
206 Lubeck Road Lubeck

315 Market Street Parkersburg
315 Market Street Parkersburg
315 Market Street Parkersburg



74
74B
74C
75
77
78

78A

79

81
82
85

86

87

88

&9

PSHS Cafeteria

Gihon School/Main Hall
Gihon School/Back Hall
Fairplains Elementary School
Edison Middle School

Grace Gospel Church
Grace Gospel Church

Grace Gospel Church
Hopewell Church of Christ
Belleville Community Center

Rockport Church of Christ

Mineral Wells School / Gym

Mineral Wells School / Cafeteria

Mineral Wells School / Gym

Mineral Wells School / Cafeteria

Judge Black Annex
Judge Black Annex
Judge Black Annex
Judge Black Annex
Judge Black Annex

Mineral Wells School
Mineral Wells School

Mineral Wells School
Lubeck Elementary
Lubeck Elementary

Mineral Wells School
Mineral Wells School
Mineral Wells School
Mineral Wells School

Mineral Wells School

315 Market Street Parkersburg
315 Market Street Parkersburg
315 Market Street Parkersburg
315 Market Street Parkersburg
315 Market Street Parkersburg
1776 Elizabeth Pike Mineral
Wells

1776 Elizabeth Pike Mineral
Wells

1776 Elizabeth Pike Mineral
Wells

206 Lubeck Road Lubeck

206 Lubeck Road Lubeck
1776 Elizabeth Pike Mineral
Wells

1776 Elizabeth Pike Mineral
Wells

1776 Elizabeth Pike Mineral
Wells

1776 Elizabeth Pike Mineral
Wells

1776 Elizabeth Pike Mineral
Wells



