Voters may vote early at the Judge Black Annex thru June 6 and the satellite sites (Vienna Community Building, Lubeck Elementary School, Mineral Wells Elementary School and Williamstown High School) from June 2 thru June 6. The hours are 8:30 AM to 4:30 PM weekdays and 9:00 AM to 5:00 PM Saturday.

PRIMARY ELECTION JUNE 9, 2020 VOTING HOURS 6:30 A.M. TO 7:30 P.M.

These Precinct changes apply to Election Day only.

The Wood County Commission has approved the use of seven voting locations in place of the 68 polling precincts normally used on Election Day. The seven locations will be located at the Judge Black Annex Meeting Rooms, 315 Market Street, Parkersburg, Williamstown High School, 219 5th Street, Williamstown, Vienna Community Building, 1605 34th St. Vienna, Mineral Wells Elementary School, 1776 Elizabeth Pike, Mineral Wells, and Lubeck Elementary School, 206 Lubeck Rd, Parkersburg, Parkersburg High School – Jack Stephens Gym, 2101 Dudley Avenue, Parkersburg, Kanawha Elementary 6565 Staunton Turnpike, Davisville. Every location will be open 6:30AM to 7:30PM on Election Day. Please use the following list for your designated precinct location.

	Old Location	New Location	Address
08	Parkersburg City Building	PHS-Jack Stephens Gym	2101 Dudley Avenue Parkersburg
10			2101 Dudley Avenue
13	Good Shepherd Church	PHS-Jack Stephens Gym	Parkersburg 2101 Dudley Avenue
15	Jefferson Elementary Center	PHS-Jack Stephens Gym	Parkersburg
16	PHS/Cafeteria	DHS look Stanhana Cum	2101 Dudley Avenue
19	PHS/Caletena	PHS-Jack Stephens Gym	Parkersburg 2101 Dudley Avenue
	Emmanuel Baptist Church	PHS-Jack Stephens Gym	Parkersburg
27	Criss Elementary School/Cym	DUS look Stophone Cum	2101 Dudley Avenue
	Criss Elementary School/Gym	PHS-Jack Stephens Gym	Parkersburg 2101 Dudley Avenue
29	PHS/Cafeteria	PHS-Jack Stephens Gym	Parkersburg
32			2101 Dudley Avenue
33	Madison Elementary School	PHS-Jack Stephens Gym	Parkersburg
33	Beechwood Presbyterian Church	PHS-Jack Stephens Gym	2101 Dudley Avenue Parkersburg
34A			2101 Dudley Avenue
-	Van Devender Middle School	PHS-Jack Stephens Gym	Parkersburg
35			2101 Dudley Avenue
	Pburg/Wood County Library	PHS-Jack Stephens Gym	Parkersburg
36	Emoreon Elementary School/Cym	DUS look Stanhana Cum	2101 Dudley Avenue
36B	Emerson Elementary School/Gym	PHS-Jack Stephens Gym	Parkersburg 2101 Dudley Avenue
30D	Hamilton Middle School-Gym	PHS-Jack Stephens Gym	Parkersburg
37	······································	····· •·······························	2101 Dudley Avenue
	Hamilton Middle School-Gym	PHS-Jack Stephens Gym	Parkersburg
37A			2101 Dudley Avenue
38	Criss Elementary School-Gym	PHS-Jack Stephens Gym	Parkersburg 2101 Dudley Avenue
30	Criss Elementary School	PHS-Jack Stephens Gym	Parkersburg
			2101 Dudley Avenue
40	Emerson Elementary School/Gym	PHS-Jack Stephens Gym	Parkersburg
40A		Vienna Community	
41	Rosemar United Methodist Church	Building Vienna Community	1605 34th Street Vienna
71	Vienna Library	Building	1605 34th Street Vienna
		5	

41U		Vienna Community	
	Vienna Library	Building	1605 34th Street Vienna
42A	Neale School / Gym	Vienna Community Building	1605 34th Street Vienna
43A	Neale School / Gym	Vienna Community Building	1605 34th Street Vienna
45	Vienna Elementary School	Vienna Community Building	1605 34th Street Vienna
45A	Vienna Elementary School	Vienna Community Building	1605 34th Street Vienna
46	Greenmont School / Gym	Vienna Community Building	1605 34th Street Vienna
46B	Greenmont School / Gym	Vienna Community Building Vienna Community	1605 34th Street Vienna
47 48	Fellowship Baptist Church	Building Williamstown High-New	1605 34th Street Vienna
49	Boaz Lions Club MOV Regional Airport/General Aviation	Gym Williamstown High-New	219 5th Street Williamstown
49A	Bldg.	Gym Vienna Community	219 5th Street Williamstown
50	New Hope Baptist Church	Building Williamstown High-New	1605 34th Street Vienna
51	Williamstown Elementary School / Gym	Gym Williamstown High-New	219 5th Street Williamstown
52	Williamstown Elementary School / Gym	Gym Williamstown High-New	219 5th Street Williamstown
53	Williamstown City Building	Gym Williamstown High-New	219 5th Street Williamstown
53A	Union Valley Baptist Church	Gym Williamstown High-New	219 5th Street Williamstown
54	Union Valley Baptist Church	Gym Williamstown High-New	219 5th Street Williamstown
54A	Waverly VFD	Gym Williamstown High-New	219 5th Street Williamstown
56	Waverly VFD	Gym	219 5th Street Williamstown 6565 Staunton Turnpike
56A	D.A.V/Old Murphytown School Red Hill United Methodist	Kanawha School	Davisville 6565 Staunton Turnpike
57	Church/Basement	Kanawha School	Davisville 6565 Staunton Turnpike
57A	WVU-P WCE Building	Kanawha School	Davisville 6565 Staunton Turnpike
58	WVU-P WCE Building	Kanawha School	Davisville 6565 Staunton Turnpike
60	Kanawha Elementary School	Kanawha School	Davisville 6565 Staunton Turnpike
61	Kanawha Elementary School	Kanawha School	Davisville 6565 Staunton Turnpike
62	Deerwalk Volunteer Fire Department Washington Community Building	Kanawha School Lubeck Elementary	Davisville 206 Lubeck Road Lubeck
62A	Washington Community Building	Lubeck Elementary	206 Lubeck Road Lubeck
63	Blennerhassett Middle School / Main Door	Lubeck Elementary	206 Lubeck Road Lubeck
63A	Blennerhassett Elementary School	Lubeck Elementary	206 Lubeck Road Lubeck
63B	Blennerhassett Middle School / Main Door	Lubeck Elementary	206 Lubeck Road Lubeck
64	Blennerhassett Elementary School	Lubeck Elementary	206 Lubeck Road Lubeck
67	Lubeck Elementary School / Gym	Lubeck Elementary	206 Lubeck Road Lubeck
67A	Lubeck Elementary School / Gym	Lubeck Elementary	206 Lubeck Road Lubeck
69	PSHS Cafeteria	Judge Black Annex	315 Market Street Parkersburg
71	Fairplains Elementary School	Judge Black Annex	315 Market Street Parkersburg
71U	Fairplains Elementary School	Judge Black Annex	315 Market Street Parkersburg

74	DCUC Cofetoria	ludge Block Append	215 Market Street Darkersburg
	PSHS Cafeteria	Judge Black Annex	315 Market Street Parkersburg
74B	Gihon School/Main Hall	Judge Black Annex	315 Market Street Parkersburg
74C	Gihon School/Back Hall	Judge Black Annex	315 Market Street Parkersburg
75	Fairplains Elementary School	Judge Black Annex	315 Market Street Parkersburg
77	Edison Middle School	Judge Black Annex	315 Market Street Parkersburg
78		0	1776 Elizabeth Pike Mineral
	Grace Gospel Church	Mineral Wells School	Wells
78A			1776 Elizabeth Pike Mineral
	Grace Gospel Church	Mineral Wells School	Wells
79			1776 Elizabeth Pike Mineral
	Grace Gospel Church	Mineral Wells School	Wells
81	Hopewell Church of Christ	Lubeck Elementary	206 Lubeck Road Lubeck
82	Belleville Community Center	Lubeck Elementary	206 Lubeck Road Lubeck
85		,	1776 Elizabeth Pike Mineral
	Rockport Church of Christ	Mineral Wells School	Wells
86	·		1776 Elizabeth Pike Mineral
	Mineral Wells School / Gym	Mineral Wells School	Wells
87	,		1776 Elizabeth Pike Mineral
	Mineral Wells School / Cafeteria	Mineral Wells School	Wells
88			1776 Elizabeth Pike Mineral
	Mineral Wells School / Gym	Mineral Wells School	Wells
			1776 Elizabeth Pike Mineral
89	Mineral Wells School / Cafeteria	Mineral Wells School	Wells